exidegroup.com
1
Sonnenschein A400
Technical data sheet
Technical features:
•   Nominal capacity 5.50-180 Ah C10
•  Exceptional energy storage capacity combined with
long life

V
C10 1.80 Vpc
20 °C (l) (w) (h1) (h2)
approx.
kg mOhm A
Ah max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
max.
mm
A406/165 A NGA4060165HS0CA 6 165 246 192 254 275 28.0 2.10 2800 A-Terminal
A406/165 F10 NGA4060165HS0FA 6 165 246 192 254 282 28.5 2.10 2800 F-M10
A412/5.5 SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 12 5.50 152 65.5 94.5 98.4 2.50 138 93.0 SR-6.3
A412/8.5 SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 12 8.50 152 98.0 94.5 98.4 3.60 86.0 150 SR-6.3
A412/12 SR NGA4120012HS0RA 12 12.0 181 76 152 157 5.60 47.0 260 SR-6.3
A412/20 G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 12 20.0 167 176 126 126 9.00 25.0 460 G-M5
A412/32 G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 12 32.0 210 175 175 175 13.6 15.0 784 G-M6
A412/32 F10 NGA4120032HS0FA 12 32.0 210 175 175 181 14.1 15.0 784 F-M10
A412/50 A NGA4120050HS0CA 12 50.0 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 A-Terminal
A412/50 F10 NGA4120050HS0FA 12 50.0 278 175 190 196 19.0 10.0 1220 F-M10
A412/50 G6 NGA4120050HS0BA 12 50.0 278 175 190 190 18.5 10.0 1220 G-M6
A412/65 F10 NGA4120065HS0FA 12 65.0 353 175 190 196 23.5 9.00 1414 F-M10
A412/65 G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 12 65.0 353 175 190 190 23.0 9.00 1414 G-M6
A412/90 A NGA4120090HS0CA 12 90.0 286 269 208 230 33.0 7.00 1733 A-Terminal
A412/90 F10 NGA4120090HS0FA 12 90.0 286 269 208 234 33.5 7.00 1733 F-M10
A412/100 A NGA4120100HS0CA 12 100 513 189 195 219 36.5 6.90 1777 A-Terminal
A412/100 F10 NGA4120100HS0FA 12 100 513 189 195 223 37.0 6.90 1777 F-M10
A412/120 A NGA4120120HS0CA 12 120 513 223 195 219 45.0 5.70 2118 A-Terminal
A412/120 F10 NGA4120120HS0FA 12 120 513 223 195 223 45.5 5.70 2118 F-M10
A412/180 A NGA4120180HS0CA 12 180 518 274 216 238 63.0 3.80 3227 A-Terminal
A412/180 F10 NGA4120180HS0FA 12 180 518 274 216 244 63.5 3.80 3227 F-M10
h2 for F10 terminals plus max. 24 mm for connector/screw.
* Actual weight may differ by ±5%
Sonnenschein A400

(A412/180 F10)*
Not to scale!
* Dimensions are also valid for other terminals.
Drawings
Sonnenschein A400
Technical data sheet
exidegroup.com
4
Sonnenschein A400
Constant current discharge
Type Part number 5 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h 24 h
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 175 153 143 131 115 98.0 82.0 53.0 41.0 32.4 27.0 18.1 15.9 7.00
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 9.94 8.34 6.97 5.96 4.85 3.76 3.00 2.00 1.44 1.14 0.96 0.64 0.53 -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 15.0 12.0 10.0 8.00 6.90 5.30 4.30 2.83 2.07 1.66 1.39 0.96 0.82 -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 18.0 15.0 12.0 11.0 9.00 7.00 5.50 3.34 2.50 2.04 1.74 1.24 1.12 -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 43.4 33.5 27.9 24.3 18.9 15.5 12.7 7.36 5.52 4.32 3.59 2.38 2.00 0.97
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 63.6 51.6 39.7 38.4 31.6 23.7 19.2 11.4 8.32 6.84 5.71 3.83 3.20 1.25
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 86.2 72.4 62.3 55.5 45.9 35.3 28.9 18.6 12.8 10.2 8.51 5.71 4.80 1.94
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 127 94.7 76.2 70 59.5 49.4 39.3 23.1 16.7 13.4 11.3 7.60 6.50 2.77
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 136 117 99.8 88.9 71.5 55.2 45.7 30.2 22.8 17.6 14.8 10.4 8.90 3.90
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 157 134 115 104 84.8 66.0 53.1 34.6 23.8 18.6 15.7 10.8 9.60 4.23
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 170 155 140 121 95.1 75.8 60.0 39.8 28.1 22.4 19.4 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 282 240 211 188 152 122 100 63.1 45.3 34.8 29.5 19.8 18.0 7.50
1.80 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 211 200 180 158 132 109 88.0 56.0 43.0 33.9 28.2 18.8 16.5 7.00
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 11.2 9.30 7.77 6.54 5.12 4.03 3.18 2.09 1.50 1.19 0.99 0.67 0.50 -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 17.0 14.0 11.0 9.00 7.38 5.65 4.51 2.93 2.13 1.70 1.43 0.99 0.80 -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 21.0 18.0 14.0 12.0 10.0 8.00 6.20 3.72 2.75 2.22 1.88 1.32 1.20 -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 45.0 39.6 31.5 26.1 19.8 15.6 12.9 7.45 5.52 4.42 3.59 2.38 2.00 1.00
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 75.6 61.2 46.4 43.2 33.9 26.0 21.5 12.2 8.83 7.21 5.99 4.02 3.20 1.25
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 104 86.5 72.1 62.7 50.6 38.9 30.3 19.6 13.3 10.6 8.78 5.89 5.00 2.11
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 145 115 92.7 78.1 64.0 52.2 40.8 24.2 17.5 14.0 11.6 7.70 6.50 2.77
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 166 142 118 99.9 79.2 61.1 49.7 31.7 23.5 18.3 15.5 10.8 9.00 4.00
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 189 160 133 115 94.3 73.5 58.4 36.0 25.8 19.4 16.4 11.3 10.0 4.23
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 237 185 155 130 102 83.2 67.0 41.9 30.0 23.7 20.1 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 340 282 244 216 168 133 109 66.1 48.2 36.0 30.6 20.4 18.0 7.50
1.75 Vpc – Discharge in A at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 250 226 210 180 143 115 92.0 58.0 43.7 34.4 28.5 19.1 16.6 7.00

A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 270 214 169 136 105 80.0 63.3 37.7 27.2 20.0 17.2 11.7 10.0 4.50
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 300 225 175 146 111 88.5 69.5 42.6 30.7 23.7 20.1 14.0 12.0 5.50
A412/180A NGA4120180HS0CA 487 396 326 273 196 148 117 68.5 50.9 37.2 31.6 20.9 18.0 7.50
exidegroup.com
6
Sonnenschein A400
Constant power discharge
Type Part number 2 min 3 min 5 min 7 min 10 min 15 min 20 min 30 min 45 min 1 h 2 h 3 h 4 h 5 h 8 h 10 h 24 h
1.85 Vpc – Discharge in W/block at 20 °C
A406/165A NGA4060165HS0CA 1958 1933 1885 1836 1764 1642 1521 1279 1081 936 639 467 379 324 208 173 74.0
A412/5.5SR NGA41205D5HS0RA 153 140 120 106 95.0 79.5 68.7 58.4 44.3 36.4 22.0 16.0 - - - - -
A412/8.5SR NGA41208D5HS0RA 216 200 176 159 141 117 101 84.4 64.8 53.7 31.0 22.0 - - - - -
A412/12SR NGA4120012HS0RA 251 239 219 203 184 156 140 114 89.4 74.8 38.0 29.0 - - - - -
A412/20G5 NGA4120020HS0BA 485 452 389 367 334 284 252 199 161 132 79.2 57.1 46.0 38.4 26.0 21.6 10.2
A412/32G6 NGA4120032HS0BA 747 696 638 585 531 454 403 333 259 213 151 104 81.0 66.0 44.0 36.0 16.0
A412/50A NGA4120050HS0CA 1092 1074 1002 949 876 730 650 549 412 319 193 139 110 85.0 62.0 49.0 23.0
A412/65G6 NGA4120065HS0BA 1562 1486 1404 1292 1171 1016 887 721 556 462 260 195 162 128 89.3 72.4 31.8
A412/90A NGA4120090HS0CA 1854 1781 1642 1511 1367 1188 1086 910 717 596 359 266 214 179 128 105 48.0
A412/100A NGA4120100HS0CA 2154 2061 1918 1778 1621 1384 1194 989 775 607 402 270 239 191 127 110 48.0
A412/120A NGA4120120HS0CA 2563 2431 2209 2012 1771 1520 1390 1188 962 791 474 340 276 228 157 133 61.0